

Settlement of Lynch Class Action Approved by Federal Court

Cash Converters International Limited (ASX: CCV) ("Cash Converters") announces that the class action settlement previously announced to the market on 21 October 2019 in relation to consumer credit loans in Queensland (Lynch v Cash Converters Personal Finance Pty Ltd & Another NSD 900 of 2015) has today been approved by the Federal Court of Australia.

Authorised for release by the Company Secretary of Cash Converters International Limited.

For further information please contact:

info@cashconverters.com

Level 11 37 St Georges Terrace Perth WA 6000